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Piedmont



Les Vins du Piedmont

Vins pétillants
Brandini
Ettore Germano
Rizzi

Vins Blancs
BriccoBracchi
Borgogno
Brandini
Valfaccenda
Vigneti Boveri

Vins Rouges
BriccoBracchi
Bricco Giubellini

Burlotto

Produttori di Barbaresco
Ca' del Baio
Cigliuti

Ettore Germano
Giacomo Fenocchio

Oddero

Marengo

Pira Luigi

Brut
Brut
Brut

Colli Tortonesi
Langhe Riesling
Langhe bianco
Roero Bianco
Colli Tortonesi

Colli Tortonesi
Nebbiolo
Barolo
Pelaverga Verduno
Barbera d'Alba
Barbaresco
Barbaresco
Nebbiolo
Barbaresco Serraboella
Barolo
Barolo
Barolo Magnum
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Barolo
Barolo
Barolo
Barolo
Barolo
Barolo
Barbaresco 

Barolo
Barolo 
Nebbiolo
Barolo 
Barolo

Alta Langa
Alta Langa 
Alta Langa 

Timorasso "Vento in Faccia"
Era Ora
Le Coccinelle

Lacrime del Bricco

Dolcetto "Diavolo Rosso"

Aves

Antinbej

Lazzarito
Bussia
Bussia

Vigna Rionda
Vigna Rionda
Rocche Rivera
Rocche Rivera
Bussia Vigna Mondoca Ris.
Specola
Rombone
Villero
Brunate

Vignarionda
Marenca

2015

2019
2016
2017
2020
2018

2020
2020
2017
2020
2020
2015
2017
2020
2018
2013
2017
2016
2019
2018
2013
2012
2013
2012
2013
2017
2017
2013
2017
2017
2020
2017
2017

85
85

60
48
50
55
80

60
65
130
65
75
210
85

210
120
260
60
70
300
350
200
200
240
180
130

100
140
60
200
150



Les Vins Blancs d'Italie
Friuli
Duline
Alto Adige
Stroblhof
Falkenstein
Taschlerhof
Taschlerhof
Veneto
Fornaro

Bertani

Toscana
Mazzei
Campania
Casa D'Ambra
Casa D'Ambra
Pietracupa
Zampaglione
Mastroberardino
Villa Diamante
Marche
La Staffa 2017

Colledistefano

Pantaleone
Sicilia
Le Casematte

Friulano

Pinot Bianco
Sauvignon
Kerner
Riesling

Soave
Soave
Soave 

Poggio Al lupo

Ischia IGT
Ischia IGT
Fiano di Avellino
Fiano di Avellino
Greco di tufo
Fiano di Avellino

Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi
Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi
Verdicchio di Matelica 

Pecorino

La Duline

Strahler

Capitello Tenda

Sereole 375ml

Frassitelli (Biancolella)
Forastera

Don Chisciotte
Nova Serra
Vigna della Congregazione

Onirocep

Peloro

2018

2018

2018
2018

2018
2019
2017

2019

2017
2017
2019
2017
2018
2019

2017
2018
2020

2020

2018

62

58

55
65

60

60

65
55
70
55
65
90

55
55
45

55

55

Rizzi

Valfaccenda

Vigneti Boveri

Nebbiolo
Barbaresco
Barbaresco
Roero Rosso
Roero Rosso
Colli Tortonesi
Colli Tortonesi

Pajoré

Riserva Valmaggiore
Freisa "La Cappelletta"
Croatina "Firangiuli"

2019
2018
2017
2019
2018
2018
2018

60
100
140
75
140
50
50



Les Vins Rouges d'Italie

Toscana
Amerighi Stefano
Castello di Monsanto
Col d'Orcia

Fattoi

Il Marroneto
Isole e Olena
Le Potazzine

Le Ragnaie
Tenuta San Guido
Tenuta San Guido

Südtirol / Alto Adige
Stroblhof

Veneto
Speri
Speri

Friuli
Duline
Duline
Le vigne di zamo'

Sicilia
Calcagno
Manetti

Syrah
Chianti Classico
Brunello di Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino
Rosso di Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino
Chianti Classico
Rosso di Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino
Rosso di Montalcino
Toscana IGT
Bolgheri

Pinot Nero

Amarone 
Valpolicella

Pinot Nero 
Refosco Peduncolo Rosso
Schioppettino

Etna Rosso
Frappato

375 ml

Magnum

Guidalberto
Sassicaia

Riserva

Monte Sant'Urbano
Monte Sant'Urbano

Ronco Pilotti
Morus Nigra

2018
2019
2016
2015
2019
2016
2015
2015
2014
2017
2019
2016
2015
2016
2016

2016

2017
2017

2015
2016
2015

2019
2019

75
65
145
75
60
130
120
260
220
80
100
250
85
130
490

150

150
60

180
95

90
80



Les Vins Blancs de France

Bourgogne
Domaine Bernard-Bonin
Domaine Bouchard Père & Fils
Domaine Des Chenevières
Domaine Des Vignes
Domaine William Fèvre
Domaine William Fèvre
Jean-Louis Chavy

Loire
Domaine Landron
Domaine des Poëte
Domaine Eric Morgat
Domaine Régis Minet
Domaine Régis Minet
Michel Redde

Alsace
Domaine Trapet
Domaine Zind-Humbrecht
Hugel

Rhône
Domaine Clos des Centenaires 
Campuget
Campuget
Domaine Cuilleron
Clos de L'Oratoire des Papes
Clos de L'Oratoire des Papes
Clos de L'Oratoire des Papes
Andre Perret
Domaine Jean-Louis Chave

Languedoc-Roussillon
Domaine Mas des Brousses
Domaine Mas Conscience

Meursault Village
Mâcon-Lugny
Mâcon-Villages
Givry 1er Cru
Chablis 1er Cru
Chablis 
Bourgogne

Muscadet
Le Reully 
Savennières 
Pouilly-Fumé
Pouilly-Fumé
Pouilly-Fumé

Gewurztraminer
Riesling 
Riesling 

Costières de Nîmes 
Lat. N 43˚ 48' 7''
Vermentino
Saint-Joseph 
Châteauneuf-du-Pape
Châteauneuf-du-Pape
Châteauneuf-du-Pape
Condrieu
Hermitage

Vin de Pays du Languedoc
L'In Bio

Vieilles Vignes
Saint Pierre
Les Saint Jean
Les Grandes Vignes
Vaillons

Les Houx
Orphée
Fidés
Vieilles Vignes
Vieilles Vignes
Barre à Mine

Riquewhir
Clos Hauserer-ind 1
Estate

Les centenaires 

1753

Lyseras

2016
2017
2016
2019
2018
2019
2015

2017
2015
2015
2020
2019
2019

2016
2016
2016

2018
2012
2013
2016
2014
2017
2018
2016
2012

2012
2018

165
50
65
80
120
50
55

45
95
130
55
55
140

60
120
75

39
85
85
85
110
110
110
120
340

65
45



Les Vins Rouges de France
Bourgogne 
Domaine Bouchard Père et Fils
Domaine Bouchard Père et Fils
Domaine Bouchard Père et Fils
Domaine Bouchard Père et Fils
Sylvan Pataille

Loire
Domaine Pellé 
Château du Hureau
Domaine des Poëte
Domaine Philippe Alliet

Rhône
Domaine de la Solitude

Domaine Clos des Centenaires
Domaine Pierre-Jean Villa
Domaine Mas Saint-Louis
Domaine Clape
Domaine Vernay
Domaine Cluset Roch
Château de Campuget
Château de Campuget

Beaujolais
Château Thivin
Château de Poncié
Dominiq Piron

Languedoc-Roussilon
Domaine de La Grange des Pères

Bordeaux
Ballade de La Pointe 
Chasse-Spleen
Château Poujeaux
Les Ormes de Pez
Lacoste-Borie
La Sirène de Giscours
Château Riou de Thaillas
Château Sociando Mallet
Clos de l'Horatoire

Bourgogne
Monthélie
Beaune 1er Cru Grèves
Echezeau Grand Cru
Marsannay 
Marsannay 

Menetou-Salon 
Samur Champigny 
Le Reully 
Chinon

Châteauneuf-du-Pape
Châteauneuf-du-Pape
Costières de Nimes 
Saint-Joseph
Châteauneuf-du-Pape
Cornas
Côte-Rôtie 
Côte-Rôtie 
Costières de Nimes 
Costières de Nimes 

Côte de Brouilly
Fleurie
Morgon

Vin de Pays de l'Hérault

Pomerol
Moulis-en Medoc
Moulis-en Medoc
Saint-Estèphe
Pauillac
Margaux
Saint -Emilion Grand Cru
Haut-Medoc
Saint -Emilion Grand Cru

Hautes Côtes de Beaune 

Vigne de l'Enfant Jésus

La Montagne

Les Cris
Tuffe
Odysée

Tradition
Cuvée Etienne
Les Centenaries
Les Préfaces
Les Arpents des Contrebandiers

Renaissance
Blonde du seigneur
Les Grand Places
Cuvée La Sommelière
Longitude 4˚ 30' 19''

Clos Bertrand
Le Pré Roi
Cote de Py

2017
2017
2018
2017
2019
2019

2015
2016
2015
2017

2019
2019
2017
2014
2014
2014
2014
2012
2014
2011

2017
2014
2018

2014

2014
2016
2014
2012
2013
2015
2016
2016
2016

50
85
190
450
78
95

75
45
90
55

110
150
45
110
110
180
190
260
60
85

65
55
60

250

85
150
135
115
110
110
60
190
200



Les Champagnes & Spiritueux

Agrapart

Barons de Rothschild

Duval Leroy

Egly-Ouriet

Françoise Bedel

Guiborat

Henriot

Lombard

Louis Roederer

Marguet

Moȇt & Chandon

Ruinart

Jacquesson

Extra Brut
Extra Brut
Extra Brut

Brut
Brut

Brut Grand Cru

Brut Rosé

Extra Brut
Extra Brut

Extra Brut

Brut
Brut
Brut
Brut
Brut

Brut Nature 

Brut
Brut
Brut Rosé
Brut
Brut
Brut

Brut
Brut
Brut Nature 

Brut
Brut

Brut

Brut
Brut

7 Crus
Terroirs BdB G.C.
Mineral BdB G.C.

Blanc de Blancs

Femme de Champagne 

Cuvée Dis Vin Secret
Entre Ciel et Terre

Téthys 15

Souverain
Rosé
Blanc de Blancs
Blanc de Blancs Magnum
Cuvée Hemera

Grand Cru

Collection 242
Collection 242 Magnum

Cristal
Cristal
Cristal

Shaman 18 GC
Ambonnay GC
Sapiens PC

Grand Vintage
Grand Vintage Magnum

Blanc de Blancs

744
739 D.T.

2015

1996

2005

2008

2013
2008
2007

2016
2011

2013
2013

110
150
180

110
130

220

160

110
130

110

90
100
100
210
250

150

100
230
130
500
450
430

110
140
400

110
260

210

145
200



Les Vins Doux

Château de Campuget
Château de Coutet
Domaine de la Motte
Antoine Arena
Carmes de Rieussec
Domaine des Bernardins
Domaine de La Rectoire
Château Vari 
Château d'Yquem
Vada

Costières de Nimes
Sauternes-Balsac
Coteaux du Layon Rochefort
Muscat du Cap Corse
Sauternes
Muscat des Beaumes de Venise

Banyuls 
Monbazillac
Sauternes
Moscato d'asti

Il n'est pas trop tard 500ml

Premiere Cru Classé

Lur-Saluces
Campbianc

NV
2003
2017
2013
2014
2015
2017
2016
1994
2018

45
220
60
120
110
75
85
65
550
40

Les Vins Rosés

Château d'Esclans
Domaine Ott
Château Campuget
Mastroberardino

Côte  de Provence 
Côte  de Provence 
Costières de Nimes
Irpinia Rosato

Rock Angel
Clos Mireille
Cuvée 1753
Lacrimarosa

2019
2018
2017
2018

70
110
45
40

Pol Couronne

Savart Frederic

Mosnel

Brandini

Ettore Germano

Marsuret

Brut
Extra Brut

Brut
Extra-Brut

Brut
Pas Dosé
EBB

Brut

Brut

Extra Dry

Blanc de Blancs

L'ouverture
L'accomplie PC
Ecueil

Franciacorta
Franciacorta
Franciacorta

Alta Langa

Alta Langa

Prosecco

2014

2015

NV

90
120

110
130

90
95
120

85

85

50



Au verre

Blanc – White Verre 12cl    Bouteille 75cl

Italie
Doc Soave, Fornaro 9€ 45€
100% Garganega

Doc Verdicchio di Matelica, Collestefano 9€ 45€
100% Verdicchio

France 
AOC Chablis, Fevre 11€ 55€
100% Chardonnay 

AOC Pouilly Fumé, V.V Regis-Minette 11€ 55€
100% Sauvignon Blanc

Rouge – Red

Italie
Doc Langhe Nebbiolo, Fenocchio 12€ 60€
100% Barbera

DOC Valpolicella, Sant’urbano, Speri 13€ 65€
Corvina Veronese, Rondinella, Molinara

DOCG Brunello di Montalcino, Fattoi 25€ 120€
100% Sangiovese

France 
AOC Hautes Côtes de Beaune, Bouchard 11€ 55€
100% Pinot noir

AOC Saint Emilion G.C - Riou de Thaillas 13€ 65€
100% Merlot

Rosé

Italie
Doc Irpinia,  Mastroberardino 10€ 50€
100% Aglianico

France
AOP Costières de Nîmes – Campuget 11€ 55€
Syrah, Vermentino


